
 

 

Winston-Salem City Council 

APPROVED 

April 18, 2022 

Resolution #22-0197 

2022 Resolution Book, Page 83 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO APPROVE A CHANGE 

ORDER WITH ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES FOR ADDITIONAL 

SECURITY SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE CITY HALL AND BRYCE A. 

STUART MUNCIPAL FACILIITES  

 

 

 WHEREAS, bids for Security Services are scheduled to be received May 4, 2022, 

award of said contract to successful bidder will be in June 2022. Allied Universal Security 

Services has been providing Security Services via contract awarded in 2016. The term of the 

contract with Allied Universal Security Services has expired; and 

WHEREAS, staff is requesting additional work be added to the original security services 

contract and Allied Universal Security Services has prepared a change order in the amount of 

$116,000 based on the expanded scope of services.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and the City Council of the 

City of Winston-Salem, upon recommendation of the Finance Committee, hereby authorize the 

City Manager to execute a change order with Allied Universal Security Services for additional 

work in the amount of $116,000. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that funds to cover the cost of this additional work are 

available in the Property and Facilities Management operating budget. 

 


